Based upon the parties’ Stipulation for Award of EAJA Fees, doc. 35, and good 

cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED that the parties’ Stipulation for Award of EAJA Fees, doc. 

35, is GRANTED. EAJA fees are hereby awarded to Plaintiff in the amount of Seven  

Thousand Five Hundred  Dollars and 00/100 ($7,500.00) subject to the terms of the 

parties’ stipulation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff’s Motion for Attorney Fees 

Pursuant to The Equal Access to Justice Act, doc. 32, is DENIED as moot. 

Dated this 12th day of June, 2014.